
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st June and 30th June 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW199530 CW Moana Nui A Kiwa- Stage 1 (asbestos) Ceiling Renewal Recreation Hall C2K Projects Ltd 1/06/2023 86,638.66

CW199546 CW New Lynn Library Interior and Exterior Repainting Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/06/2023 178,099.83

CW199897 CW 95 Deerys Road- Renew residential lease building – Ranger House Project City Care Limited 1/06/2023 97,590.00

CW199138 CW Cape Hill Reserve track walkway City Care Limited 1/06/2023 80,629.00

CW197419 CW Hillside Park - renew carpark at Manukau Indian Association City Care Limited 1/06/2023 238,675.42

CW199664 CW Albany Pool - install disability amenities Profound Solutions Limited 1/06/2023 91,888.55

CW197421 CW Hillside Park - renew accessway and reinstate carpark to grass - Area2 City Care Limited 1/06/2023 165,094.13

CW199187 CW David Lange Park Skate Park Renewal City Care Limited 1/06/2023 154,851.13

CW199473 CW Cox Creek Emergency Repair Design Work WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/06/2023 399,970.00

CW199980 CW Storm Repairs - 194 Maraetai Drive, Maraetai Park LAND & SEA CIVIL LIMITED 1/06/2023 68,583.41

CW194076 CW 30095 Onepoto Domain Clubrooms exterior refurbishment Ventia NZ Limited 1/06/2023 175,040.34

CW200025 CW Middleton - Wairaki emergency investigations WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/06/2023 123,770.00

CW199726 CW Cox's Bay Cricket ground resurfacing renewal GAMEON TURF LIMITED 2/06/2023 63,895.89

CW200075 CW Greville Road Culvert  repair Alta Consulting Limited 2/06/2023 220,000.00

CW200059 CW SG- North NORs_Abley Ltd Abley Limited 5/06/2023 129,000.00

CW199463 CW Sunkist Bay Reserve Coastal renewals project - Landscape design and Ecological Investigation project Boffa Miskell Limited 5/06/2023 155,342.89

CW200063 CW SG-North NORs_SLR Consulting NZ Ltd SLR Consulting NZ Limited 5/06/2023 87,000.00

CW199631 CW West Wave - Hydrotherapy Pool Earth Bonding renewal Aspec Construction Limited 5/06/2023 70,565.00

CW200043 CW SG-North NORs_Scott Wilkinson Scott Wilkinson Planning Limited 5/06/2023 87,200.00

CW199849 CW Early Warning System Review - Next Steps WSP New Zealand Ltd 5/06/2023 114,960.00

CW199952 CW David Lange - Kainga (Village) - Build New Playground HEB Construction Limited 5/06/2023 250,576.86

CW199966 CW Boundary Reserve Wastewater Re-alignment - ECI CDS New Zealand Limited 6/06/2023 50,000.00

CW200057 CW Waitemata Furniture Renewal Area C – PW City Care City Care Limited 6/06/2023 92,588.88

CW199564 CW - Membrane Renewal  - Bollard Install UMS (NZ) Limited 6/06/2023 60,673.66

CW200094 CW Albert Park Furniture Renewal stage 1 City Care Limited 6/06/2023 89,948.44

CW200069 CW Stream Clearance and Recovery Management – Contract Management Morphum Environmental Limited 6/06/2023 250,000.00

CW98889 CW Kelston Community Centre Comprehensive Renewal - Professional Services MaKe Architects NZ Limited 6/06/2023 298,337.00

CW102888 CW Kelston Community Centre Comprehensive Renewal, Replacement of Roof and External Cladding - PS Services DLM Architects Limited 6/06/2023 180,000.00

CW200147 CW Myers Park Waimahara artwork iion Limited 7/06/2023 110,460.00

CW200169 CW Orakei Furniture Renewal B – PW City Care City Care Limited 7/06/2023 83,198.01

CW200200 CW Orakei Furniture Renewal C PW City Care City Care Limited 7/06/2023 97,412.34

CW200255 CW Orakei Furniture Renewal D – PW City Care City Care Limited 7/06/2023 95,977.33

CW200420 CWS Hitachi Storage Platform Support Revera Limited 8/06/2023 211,705.16

CW200438 CWS Back up Capacity upgrade June 23 (2) Hewlett-Packard New Zealand t/a Hew 8/06/2023 2,024,480.00

CW200491 CWS Autodesk Annual Renewal 2023 Datacom Systems Limited 9/06/2023 85,679.73

CW200513 CW Taurima - Elliott St - 2023 MCHOUSE Limited t/a ANGUS MUIR 9/06/2023 65,000.00

CW200516 CW RUW Workpackage Babbage-Alta Alta Consulting Limited 9/06/2023 53,823.00

CW198895 CW Camp Sladdin Water and Wastewater Connection Almond Contractors Limited 12/06/2023 395,797.53

CW200436 CW Mountfort Park Renew Assets  - renew rugby goal posts City Care Limited 12/06/2023 88,772.09

CW199847 CW Boundary Reserve Daylighting Geotechnical Investigations Geotechnical Engineering Limited 12/06/2023 100,000.00

CW200212 CWS Wireless Lan Controller Life cycle replacement T2 Sites Datacom Systems Limited 12/06/2023 86,054.10

CW199573 CW Storm Repairs – Oratia Esplanade Walkway City Care Limited 12/06/2023 66,203.81

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st June and 30th June 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW200206 CW - Dunkirk Activity Centre - renew facility (18013) Ventia NZ Limited 12/06/2023 143,344.82

CW199642 CW Kiwi Esplanade toilet and change room upgrade facility City Care Limited 12/06/2023 284,412.02

CW199468 CW - Marivare Reserve – Upgrade reserve Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 12/06/2023 98,847.25

CW199924 CW Storm Repairs – Coatesville Recreation Reserve City Care Limited 13/06/2023 84,815.96

CW200316 CW Orakei Furniture Renewal A – PW City Care City Care Limited 14/06/2023 92,602.23

CW200028 CW Myers Park Waimahara artwork - Kaynemaile Kaynemaile Limited 14/06/2023 223,850.00

CW200783 CW NPS-UD Viaduct Harbour Precinct Urban Design Review Isthmus Group Limited 14/06/2023 68,000.00

CW201103 CW small Animal Cremation Services Hicks Farming and Finance Management Ltd trading as Truly Treasured15/06/2023 180,000.00

CW200423 CW PM Support Services - Recovery Office Stellar Projects Limited 15/06/2023 104,000.00

CW200811 CW Atlas-InSAR Ground Deformation Monitoring SIXENSE OCEANIA PTY LTD 15/06/2023 191,300.00

CW198705 CW Otahuhu – Wireless and CCTV Upgrade City Care Limited 15/06/2023 123,861.93

CW199483 CW Mangere Art Centre – Refurbish Roof City Care Limited 15/06/2023 152,670.00

CW200454 CW Renewal of HVAC at Myers Park Kindergarten Ventia NZ Limited 16/06/2023 128,704.20

CW200318 CW Henderson- Massey- Playground renewal landscaping and civil works UMS (NZ) Limited 16/06/2023 190,253.12

CW200569 CW Onehunga Pool – skylight roof renewal option 2 Ventia NZ Limited 16/06/2023 105,273.02

CW200810 CWS Citrix renewal June 23 Datacom Systems Limited 16/06/2023 108,670.00

CW200149 CW Fairdene Reserve – supply and install play equipment Playground People Limited 19/06/2023 88,941.00

CW201426 CW Auckland Council Customer Experience DELOITTE LIMITED 19/06/2023 99,590.00

CW200575 CW Logistic Centre_Quantity Surveying Services Barnes Beagley Doherr Limited 19/06/2023 84,700.00

CW200725 CW BCM Implementation Proposal FastTrack Solutions Ltd 20/06/2023 71,169.00

CW201789 CW Murrays Bay Seawall Repair Auckland Stonemasons Limited 20/06/2023 495,040.00

CW201049 CW Manurewa Marae – Stage 1 Gardens with Attitude Ltd 20/06/2023 483,367.00

CW200706 CW - Marine Parade Esp - renew structure and furniture (15592) Ventia NZ Limited 20/06/2023 191,927.85

CW201574 CW LS Group Ltd - Myers Park Artwork LS Group 2017 Limited 20/06/2023 314,467.00

CW200481 CW Myers Park Waimahara artwork Otahuhu Engineering Limited 21/06/2023 56,800.00

CW201034 CW - Te Puea Marae Stage 2 - Waharoa and Manuhiri Wharepaku Stronghold Group Ltd. 23/06/2023 477,270.61

CW200505 CW Nelson Street Laneway Project Engagement Specialist Catalyse Network 26/06/2023 61,755.00

CW200864 CW New Lynn Community Centre - waterproof lower roof and gutter Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 26/06/2023 60,510.11

CW201220 CW Avondale Lions Club Refurbishment Physical Works Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 26/06/2023 95,547.44

CW201301 CW Waitakere Ranges Renew paths Ram Contracting NZ Limited 26/06/2023 372,821.68

CW200934 CW Pearl Baker Reserve- Play equipment suppliers - Playco Playco Equipment Limited 26/06/2023 152,700.00

CW200867 CW Security Improvement for New Lynn Library and Community Centre Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 26/06/2023 98,379.89

CW201207 CW - Fowlds Park – New Toilet Installation Exeloo Limited 26/06/2023 195,650.00

CW200790 CW Otara_Papatoetoe – Renew furniture and fixtures (Multiple locations) City Care Limited 26/06/2023 251,665.00

CW201504 CW Michaels Ave Reserve – additional earthworks in plaza and carpark Ventia NZ Limited 27/06/2023 87,809.57

CW201473 CW Snells Beach Reserve Edge Remediation Eng Hutchinson Consulting Engineers Limited 27/06/2023 75,000.00

CW199659 CW Aorere Park - Supply and install the play equipment - Playground Creations Playground Creations Ltd 28/06/2023 73,092.42

CW201591 CW Green Road minor works Mason Contractors Limited 28/06/2023 78,140.00

CW201023 CW Kai pawhara Kirikiri Reserve - Supply and Installation of Playground Equipment Playground People Limited 28/06/2023 340,000.00

CW201452 CW TÄ•maki Greenways (develop shared path stage 2) decals, signage and anti-slip Ventia NZ Limited 28/06/2023 71,601.60

CW201536 CW Pearl Baker Reserve - renew and extend walking and cycling path City Care Limited 29/06/2023 159,376.00

CW201375 CW Howick - renew park lighting Ventia NZ Limited 29/06/2023 125,580.08

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st June and 30th June 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW201250 CW Hillside South Park - renew playground City Care Limited 29/06/2023 99,925.00

CW198752 CW Puhoi Cemetery carpark renewal UMS (NZ) Limited 30/06/2023 286,539.64

CW200215 CWS Wireless Lan Controller Life cycle replacement T1 Sites Datacom Systems Limited 30/06/2023 159,558.30

CW199488 CW Papatoetoe Rec Grounds – Fitness Equipment Supply Devine Fitness LTD 30/06/2023 97,160.00

3 of 3


